GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.225
ANSWERED ON 02.02.2023

VISHESH ABHIYAN-2

1225. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:
SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the salient features of the portal of Vishesh Abhiyan-2; and

(b) the details of the scheme being prepared to reduce the emission of Hydrogen co-
firing Carbon dioxide in gas turbine?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a): Vishesh Abhiyan 2.0 or Special Campaign 2.0 was conducted by
Department of Administrative Reform & Public Grievances (DARPG) from October 2-31,
2022 with objective of institutionalizing swachhata and reducing pendency in
Government Offices. The Special Campaign 2.0 was implemented all over India in
central Government offices and was monitored on a digital portal
www.pgportal.gov.in/scdpm22. The cleanliness campaign was conducted in 1.01 lac

office spaces, space freed was 89.95 lac sq feet and Rs. 371.88 cr revenue was earned
from scrap disposal. 4.55 lac public grievances were disposed along with 0.24 lac public
grievance appeals. 63 Ministries/Departments reported best practices. The Special
Campaign 2.0 was reviewed on a weekly basis at senior levels in Government. The
progress of the Special Campaign 2.0 has been widely reported in social media with
over 67,000 social media tweets by Ministries/Departments. 127 PIB Statements were
issued by Ministries/Departments. The effective coordination by DARPG at multiple
levels in the Government has helped in achieving synergy in the activities of the
Ministries and maximize overall impact and outcome of the special campaign.

(b): No such specific scheme has been proposed by Ministry of Power.
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